SHEET RECO 07-15-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorabi Commissioner of Patents and 11401111 102496212 riginal documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 7-9-03 The Enrich Corporation Name: Unicity Properties, Inc. Internal Address: 748 North 1340 West ☐ Association ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership **⊠**Corporation-State of Utah City: Orem State: UT Zip: 84057 □ Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes
No ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Corporation-State of Utah ☐ Other ☐ Merger **■** Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative ☐ Yes ☑ No designation is attached: ☐ Other (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: March 8, 2003 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s) See attached Schedule A Additional numbers attached?

☑ Yes □ No 6. Total number of applications and registrations 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence <u>..... 121</u> concerning document should be mailed: involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$3,040.00 Name: Preston C. Regehr ☐ Enclosed Internal Address: PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 201 South Main Street, Suite 1800 8. Deposit account number: City: Salt Lake City State: Utah Zip: 84111 50-0581 00000113 500581 2080442 7/14/2003 DBYRNE (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 1 FC:8521 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. July 8/03 Preston C. Regehr Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 5



SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration No.	Application Serial No.
ENRICH and Design	2,080,442	
ENRICH	1,881,814	
LC TONE	2,077,888	
ACTICISE	2,018,312	
REV COOMPLETE	2,044,544	
AROMAFRESH	2,044,546	
SYNNERCHI	2,044,547	
CLEANSE-BURN-BUILD	2,239,091	
NATURE'S BLEND	2,111,039	
TARGETED NATRITIONALS	2,111,039	74/702,935
BOOM BOX	2,049,841	14/102,733
ACORN COLLECTION	2,067,781	
BIOBLAST	2,051,501	
CARDIOHEALTH	2,033,081	
NUTRIBLITZ	2,033,081	
INNERBURST	2,045,095	
ENRICHED CHITOSAN COMPLEX	2,043,093	
CHITORICH	2,067,988	
ENRICH NATURE'S LABS	2,294,849	
	2,186,276	
NATURE'S LABS and Design	2,181,029	
ENRIDOLE 3-C	2,040,615	
LIQUITRIM	2,039,066	
PROBIONIC	2,037,289	
GESTAID PLUS	2,043,695	
GEST AID	2,069,301	
PARAWAY	2,133,338	
ENRICH and Design	2,361,003	
SKB	2,130,504	
RED CLOVER PLUS	2,132,511	
PVF	2,130,505	
MENO	2,158,502	
LIQUIPRIME	2,129,016	
LIFIBER	2,150,546	
I-PLUS	2,129,017	
ENDIDA	2,132,512	
DIA	2,263,958	
ALLERCALM	2,250,764	
BM&C	2,132,514	
CLEANSE PACK	2,143,738	
CHROMATONE	2,330,508	
CHLOROPLASMA	2,130,510	
NATURE'S TEA	2,125,723	
STRESS AID	2,187,246	
SLB	2,130,538	
SENSATIABLES	2,141,025	
AQUAPRIMA <water first=""></water>	2,154,910	
TACUT KIMIT CHAILDEL HOTS	2,101,010	

SUPER BP	2,196,780	
GLUCOSAMINE AJF	2,146,409	
E INTERNATIONAL (Stylized)	2,567,664	
NATIVE LEGEND TEA	2,125,861	
INCREASE	2,158,861	
SYNCRON 7	2,158,862	
ARTH	2,158,863	
INCREASE	2,158,864	
BOTANAPLEX	2,224,782	
BOTANASPHERE	2,298,574	
BOTANASOME	2,235,167	
ENRICH	2,260,285	
E INTERNATIONAL (Stylized)	2,317,020	
UNIVERSITY OF ENRICH	2,218,445	
ENRICHING LIVES, ONE PERSON AT A TIME	2,256,546	
IMPROVED SNUZ PLUS	2,269,813	
BALANCED and Design	2,300,624	
ENRICH METABOLIC COMPLEX	2,269,826	
HAWAIIAN NONI and Design	2,322,316	
ENRICH INTERNATIONAL and Design	2,476,093	
Miscellaneous Design	2,360,661	
POWER TRIM	2,242,822	
ENDODERM	2,242,822	
ENRICH INTERNATIONAL and Design	2,279,127	
EQUALEAN	2,527,893	
BIOPRIME	2,304,232	
CARBO-BALANCE	2,531,121	
ENRICH INTERNATIONAL and Design	2,520,759	75/71 < 014
ENRICH		75/716,014
ENRICH & THIN	2,448,387	
DR. BERMAN'S	2,559,603	
ENRICH & THIN	2,486,083	
VISUTEIN	2,574,331	
ABORIGINAL GOLD	2,583,809	
WPI and Design	2,517,474	
PHYTOPATH	2,574,574	
BONEMATE	2,574,575	
FOR YOUR HEALTH AND WELL-BEING	2,501,154	
SECRETS OF WELLNESS		78/015,900
UNICITY		76/133,576
UNICITY NETWORK		76/138,935
DAY OF LUXURY (Stylized)	2,582,318	
IMMUNIZEN		78/038,986
CM PLEX	2,644,540	
LOVERX		78/042,725
HERBAL VOLTAGE		78/063,575
HERBAL VOLTAGE	2,633,376	
ORXGASM		78/067,767
UNICITY NETWORK MAKE LIFE BETTER		78/099,681
RX FOR LIFE		78/102,716
BE and Design		78/113,055
DR. BERMAN'S		78/113,282
NANOMINS		78/113,308

DAILY PRODUCE 24		78/113,357
RXA3	2,669,338	
LIFE FUEL		78/116,334
DAY VEIL		78/124,378
DAY ENERGY		78/124,482
UNICITY NETWORK (Stylized)		78/124,513
UNICITY NETWORK MAKE LIFE BETTER and Design		78/124,525
JIAN HU BAO <strong breath="" treasure="">		78/134,059
Miscellaneous Design <strong breath="" treasure="">		78/134,070
UNICITY NETWORK MAKE LIFE BETTER		78/148,747
FOUNDATION and Design		ĺ
CUSTOMARKETING		78/160,335
BE THE POWER OF BEAUTY		78/160,670
THE POWER OF BEAUTY		78/160,674
FREEDOM DIET		78/171,243
UNICITY NETWORK: THE NATURAL HEALTH		78/179,236
OPPORTUNITIES COMPANY		
UNICITY NETWORK: THE WELLNESS AND		78/179,244
OPPORTUNITY COMPANY		
E-BURN		78/179,790
E-CLEANSE		78/179,795
E-MULTI		78/179,800
E-PRO		78/179,803
CORE HEALTH		78/180,020

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

FROM

THE ENRICH CORPORATION TO UNICITY PROPERTIES, INC.

This confirms that FOR VALUE RECEIVED and effective as of March 8, 2003, The Enrich Corporation, a corporation incorporated under the laws of State of Utah, assigned to Unicity Properties, Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Utah, all rights, interests and title in and to the trademarks and services on Schedule A, attached hereto, and the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by such marks. Said assignment also includes an assignment of the United States trademark applications and registrations referenced on Schedule A, and any and all international rights, applications and registrations, if any, of and for said marks.

The addresses of the parties as of said effective date are as set forth below.

The Enrich Corporation 748 North 1340 West Orem, Utah 84057

Unicity Properties, Inc. 748 North 1340 West Orem, Utah 84057

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY:

RECORDED: 07/09/2003

THE ENRICH CORPORATION

G. Paulo Bangerter, Senior Vice President and Secretary

UNICITY PROPERTIES, INC.

G. Paulo Bangerter, Secretary